(iv)  the anticipated utilization of a bridge credit facility to fund the residual portion of the Acquisitions of $38.9 million as of September 30, 2008

(please see the section entitled Prospectus Summary—The Acquisitions).

The table below (i) reflects that we financed the Acquisitions and the related costs and expenses using borrowings under a bridge credit facility coupled
with proceeds from the contemporaneous financing of Northern Utilities’ gas inventory pursuant to a gas storage management contract and (ii) assumes that we
will use the net proceeds from the sale and issuance of our common stock, as described in this prospectus, and the sale and issuance of the above-referenced long-
term unsecured notes to promptly repay amounts outstanding under the bridge credit facility, except for an estimated $38.9 million. Please see the section entitled
Risk Factors—Risks Relating to the Acquisitions in this prospectus supplement.

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

(unaudited)
As of September 30, 2008

   Actual

Adjustments for
Issuances of
Notes and

Short-Term
Debt

Adjustments
for this

Offering

Pro
forma

(in millions)
Common stock equity   $ 99.9  $ —  $ 36.8  $136.7
Preferred stock, non-redeemable, non-cumulative   0.2   —   —   0.2
Preferred stock, redeemable, cumulative   1.8   —   —   1.8
Long-Term debt, less current portion   159.4   90.0   —   249.4
Short-Term debt(1)   22.1   38.9   —   61.0

Total capitalization, including short-term debt   $283.4  $ 128.9  $ 36.8  $449.1

(1)  Includes $0.4 million for the Current Portion of Long-Term Debt.

S-25

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS

Our common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “UTL.”

As of December 10, 2008, there were 1,661 shareholders of record.

The following table sets forth the range of high and low intra-day market prices per share of our common stock and the dividends paid per share for the
periods indicated. The closing price of our common stock was $20.35 on December 10, 2008. Past performance is not necessarily indicative of future price

[…]

the net proceeds from the sale and issuance of Unitil’s common stock and the sale and issuance of the above-referenced long-term unsecured notes to promptly
repay amounts outstanding under the bridge credit facility, except for $34.2 million as of September 30, 2008 and $57.3 million as of December 31, 2007.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and do not indicate the financial results of the
combined companies had the companies actually been combined and had the impact of possible revenue enhancements and expense efficiencies, among other
factors, been considered, and is not intended to be a projection of future results. The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements should be read in
conjunction with the notes thereto included in this prospectus.

F-3

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

(Millions)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offering

and
Related

Financing
Transactions

ASSETS
September 30, 2008
Property Plant and Equipment:

Electric  $ 275.5 $ 0.0 $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 275.5
Gas   71.3  254.9  0.0   0.0   0.0   326.2
Common   27.3  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   27.3
Plant Acquisition Adjustment   0.0  0.0  0.0   (28.2) (M)  6.6  (G)   (21.6)
Construction Work in Progress   10.9  5.2  0.0   0.0   0.0   16.1

Property, Plant and Equipment   385.0  260.1  0.0   (28.2)   6.6   623.5
Less: Accumulated Depreciation   129.0  68.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   197.0

Net Property, Plant and Equipment   256.0  192.1  0.0   (28.2)   6.6   426.5

Current Assets:
Cash   5.0  5.1  0.0   (194.4) (A)  189.8  (H)   5.5
Accounts Receivable—Net of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts   23.2  6.9  0.0   0.0   0.0   30.1
Accrued Revenue   14.7  2.9  0.0   0.0   0.0   17.6
Exchange Gas Receivable   0.0  7.6  0.0   0.0   0.0   7.6
Gas Inventory   0.0  30.5  0.0   0.0   0.0   30.5
Prepayments and Other   6.6  8.8  0.0   0.0   0.0   15.4

Total Current Assets   49.5  61.8  0.0   (194.4)   189.8   106.7

Noncurrent Assets:
Regulatory Assets   150.3  20.5  (4.7) (B)  0.0   0.0   166.1
Other Noncurrent Assets   11.7  79.2  (0.6) (B)  (78.5) (C)  0.7  (I)   12.5

Total Noncurrent Assets   162.0  99.7  (5.3)   (78.5)   0.7   178.6

TOTAL  $ 467.5 $353.6 $(5.3)  $(301.1)  $ 197.1   $ 711.8

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-4

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

(Millions)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offerings

and
Related

Financing
Transactions

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
September 30, 2008
Capitalization:
Common Stock Equity  $ 99.9 $133.1 $(0.4) (B) $(132.7) (D) $ 42.4 (J) $ 142.3
Preferred Stock   2.0  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   2.0
Long-Term Debt, Less Current Portion   159.4  0.0  0.0   0.0   90.0 (K)  249.4

Total Capitalization   261.3  133.1  (0.4)   (132.7)   132.4   393.7

Current Liabilities:
Long-Term Debt, Current Portion   0.4  61.7  0.0   (61.7) (E)  0.0   0.4
Short-Term Debt   21.7  42.8  0.0   (42.8) (E)  34.2 (L)  55.9
Accounts Payable   18.0  12.6  (1.0) (B)  0.0   0.0   29.6
Over Recovered Gas Costs   0.0  3.5  0.0   0.0   0.0   3.5
Other Current Liabilities   10.2  11.4  (0.1) (B)  0.0   0.0   21.5

Total Current Liabilities   50.3  132.0  (1.1)   (104.5)   34.2   110.9

Deferred Income Taxes   34.4  63.9  0.0   (63.9) (F)  0.0   34.4

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Energy Supply Contract Obligations   57.7  0.0  0.0   0.0   30.5 (N)  88.2
Retirement Benefit Obligations   49.5  4.1  (3.4) (B)  0.0   0.0   50.2
Environmental Obligations   12.0  1.3  0.0   0.0   0.0   13.3
Asset Retirement Obligation   0.0  1.4  0.0   0.0   0.0   1.4
Regulatory Liabilities and Cost of Removal   0.0  16.9  (0.4) (B)  0.0   0.0   16.5
Other Noncurrent Liabilities   2.3  0.9  0.0   0.0   0.0   3.2

Total Noncurrent Liabilities   121.5  24.6  (3.8)   0.0   30.5   172.8

TOTAL  $ 467.5 $353.6 $(5.3)  $(301.1)  $ 197.1  $ 711.8

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-5

Table of Contents

(A)  To record purchase price of $160 million and working capital adjustments of $34.4 million as of September 30, 2008 and $37.7 million as of December 31,

2007 for the Acquisitions.

(B)  To adjust pension / post-retirement benefits other than pension and accrued interest to reflect liabilities retained by NiSource.

(C)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s intangible assets retained by NiSource.

(D)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s common stock equity.

[…]

(Q)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s plant acquisition premium amortization in connection with the Acquisitions.

(R)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s interest expense in connection with Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s short and long-term debt,
which will not transfer to Unitil.

(S)  To adjust outstanding common shares for issuance of Unitil’s new common stock.

(T)  To amortize transaction costs over 10 years as authorized by utility regulators.

(U)  To adjust interest expense due to issuance of new long-term debt by Northern Utilities and Granite State and interest related to the utilization of Unitil’s
revolving line of credit to finance working capital.

F-6

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(Millions except common shares and per share data)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offering and

Related
Financing

Transactions
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2008
Operating Revenues:

Electric  $ 172.2 $ 0.0  $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 172.2
Gas   25.3  87.7   0.0   0.0   0.0   113.0
Other   2.9  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   2.9

Total Operating Revenues   200.4  87.7   0.0   0.0   0.0   288.1

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Electricity   128.4  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   128.4
Purchased Gas   15.3  54.5   0.0   0.0   0.0   69.8
Operation and Maintenance   18.7  21.4   0.0   0.0   0.0   40.1
Conservation & Load Management   2.1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   2.1
Depreciation and Amortization   14.3  8.9   (2.1) (O)  (1.9) (Q)  0.5  (T)  19.7
Provisions for Taxes:

Local Property and Other   4.5  2.3   0.0   0.0   0.0   6.8
Federal and State Income   3.0  (0.4)  0.9  (P)  1.9  (P)  (2.8) (P)  2.6

Total Operating Expenses   186.3  86.7   (1.2)   0.0   (2.3)   269.5

Operating Income   14.1  1.0   1.2   0.0   2.3   18.6
Non-Operating Expenses   0.3  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.3

Income Before Interest Expense   13.8  1.0   1.2   0.0   2.3   18.3
Interest Expense, net   7.3  2.4   0.0   (2.8) (R)  6.6  (U)  13.5

Net Income   6.5  (1.4)  1.2   2.8   (4.3)   4.8
Less: Dividends on Preferred Stock   0.1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.1

Earnings Applicable to Common Shareholders  $ 6.4 $ (1.4) $ 1.2   $ 2.8   $ (4.3)  $ 4.7

Average Common Shares Outstanding—Basic (000s)   5,733   2,000  (S)   7,733
Average Common Shares Outstanding—Diluted (000s)   5,738   2,000   7,738

Earning per Common Share ($)
Basic  $ 1.12   $ 0.61
Diluted  $ 1.12   $ 0.61

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-7

Table of Contents

(A)  To record purchase price of $160 million and working capital adjustments of $34.4 million as of September 30, 2008 and $37.7 million as of December 31,

2007 for the Acquisitions.

(B)  To adjust pension / post-retirement benefits other than pension and accrued interest to reflect liabilities retained by NiSource.

(C)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s intangible assets retained by NiSource.

[…]

(Q)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s plant acquisition premium amortization in connection with the Acquisitions.

(R)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s interest expense in connection with Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s short and long-term debt,
which will not transfer to Unitil.

(S)  To adjust outstanding common shares for issuance of Unitil’s new common stock.

(T)  To amortize transaction costs over 10 years as authorized by utility regulators.

(U)  To adjust interest expense due to issuance of new long-term debt by Northern Utilities and Granite State and interest related to the utilization of Unitil’s
revolving line of credit to finance working capital.

F-8

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(Millions except common shares and per share data)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offering and

Related
Financing

Transactions
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007
Operating Revenues:

Electric  $ 171.3 $ 0.0 $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 171.3
Gas   24.5  95.8  0.0   0.0   0.0   120.3
Other   2.8  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   2.8

Total Operating Revenues   198.6  95.8  0.0   0.0   0.0   294.4

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Electricity   126.4  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   126.4
Purchased Gas   15.8  62.2  0.0   0.0   0.0   78.0
Operation and Maintenance   19.8  19.1  0.0   0.0   0.0   38.9
Conservation & Load Management   2.9  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   2.9
Depreciation and Amortization   13.4  8.2  (2.1) (O)  (1.9) (Q)  0.5  (T)  18.1
Provisions for Taxes:

Local Property and Other   4.2  2.1  0.0   0.0   0.0   6.3
Federal and State Income   3.2  1.1  0.8  (P)  2.3  (P)  (3.4) (P)  4.0

Total Operating Expenses   185.7  92.7  (1.3)   0.4   (2.9)   274.6

Operating Income   12.9  3.1  1.3   (0.4)   2.9   19.8
Non-Operating Expenses   0.1  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.1

Income Before Interest Expense   12.8  3.1  1.3   (0.4)   2.9   19.7
Interest Expense, net   6.8  2.5  0.0   (3.7) (R)  7.8  (U)  13.4

Net Income   6.0  0.6  1.3   3.3   (4.9)   6.3
Less: Dividends on Preferred Stock   0.1  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.1

Earnings Applicable to Common Shareholders  $ 5.9 $ 0.6 $ 1.3   $ 3.3   $ (4.9)  $ 6.2

Average Common Shares Outstanding—Basic (000s)   5,643   2,000  (S)   7,643
Average Common Shares Outstanding—Diluted (000s)   5,659   2,000   7,659

Earning per Common Share ($)
Basic  $ 1.04   $ 0.81
Diluted  $ 1.04   $ 0.81

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-9

Table of Contents

(A)  To record purchase price of $160 million and working capital adjustments of $34.4 million as of September 30, 2008 and $37.7 million as of December 31,

2007 for the Acquisitions.

(B)  To adjust pension / post-retirement benefits other than pension and accrued interest to reflect liabilities retained by NiSource.

(C)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s intangible assets retained by NiSource.

[…]

(Q)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s plant acquisition premium amortization in connection with the Acquisitions.

(R)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s interest expense in connection with Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s short and long-term debt,
which will not transfer to Unitil.

(S)  To adjust outstanding common shares for issuance of Unitil’s new common stock.

(T)  To amortize transaction costs over 10 years as authorized by utility regulators.

(U)  To adjust interest expense due to issuance of new long-term debt by Northern Utilities and Granite State and interest related to the utilization of Unitil’s
revolving line of credit to finance working capital.

F-10

Table of Contents

[THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

F-11

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS

(Millions)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offering and

Related
Financing

Transactions
ASSETS
December 31, 2007
Property Plant and Equipment:

Electric  $ 266.2 $ 0.0  $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 266.2
Gas   67.8  245.1   0.0   0.0   0.0   312.9
Common   26.2  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   26.2
Plant Acquisition Adjustment   0.0  0.0   0.0   (21.2) (M)  6.6  (G)  (14.6)
Construction Work in Progress   20.3  4.4   0.0   0.0   0.0   24.7

Property, Plant and Equipment   380.5  249.5   0.0   (21.2)   6.6   615.4
Less: Accumulated Depreciation   131.6  63.4   0.0   0.0   0.0   195.0

Net Property, Plant and Equipment   248.9  186.1   0.0   (21.2)   6.6   420.4

Current Assets:
Cash   4.6  3.1   0.0   (197.7) (A)  195.8  (H)  5.8
Accounts Receivable—Net of allowance for
Doubtful Accounts   24.9  18.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   42.9
Accrued Revenue   12.7  14.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   26.7
Gas Inventory   0.0  13.4   0.0   0.0   0.0   13.4
Prepayments and Other   6.7  6.2   0.0   0.0   0.0   12.9

Total Current Assets   48.9  54.7   0.0   (197.7)   195.8   101.7

Noncurrent Assets:
Regulatory Assets   170.5  20.4   (5.0) (B)  0.0   0.0   185.9
Other Noncurrent Assets   6.3  81.0   (0.5) (B)  (80.5) (C)  0.7  (I)  7.0

Total Noncurrent Assets   176.8  101.4   (5.5)   (80.5)   0.7   192.9

TOTAL  $ 474.6 $342.2  $(5.5)  $(299.4)  $ 203.1   $ 715.0

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-12

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEETS — (Continued)

(Millions)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offering and

Related
Financing

Transactions
CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
December 31, 2007
Capitalization:
Common Stock Equity  $ 100.4 $134.4 $(0.4) (B) $(134.0) (D) $ 42.4  (J)  $ 142.8
Preferred Stock   2.1  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   2.1
Long-Term Debt, Less Current Portion   159.6  61.7  0.0   (61.7) (E)  90.0  (K)   249.6

Total Capitalization   262.1  196.1  (0.4)   (195.7)   132.4   394.5

Current Liabilities:
Long-Term Debt, Current Portion   0.4  0.8  0.0   (0.8) (E)  0.0   0.4
Short-Term Debt   18.8  39.0  0.0   (39.0) (E)  57.3  (L)   76.1
Accounts Payable   17.6  11.1  0.0   0.0   0.0   28.7
Other Current Liabilities   7.3  7.0  (0.5) (B)  0.0   0.0   13.8

Total Current Liabilities   44.1  57.9  (0.5)   (39.8)   57.3   119.0

Deferred Income Taxes   33.4  63.9  0.0   (63.9) (F)  0.0   33.4

Noncurrent Liabilities:
Energy Supply Contract Obligations   72.7  0.0  0.0   0.0   13.4  (N)   86.1
Retirement Benefit Obligations   48.2  4.7  (4.3) (B)  0.0   0.0   48.6
Environmental Obligations   12.0  1.8  0.0   0.0   0.0   13.8
Asset Retirement Obligation   0.0  1.3  0.0   0.0   0.0   1.3
Regulatory Liabilities and Cost of Removal   0.0  15.9  (0.3) (B)  0.0   0.0   15.6
Other Noncurrent Liabilities   2.1  0.6  0.0   0.0   0.0   2.7

Total Noncurrent Liabilities   135.0  24.3  (4.6)   0.0   13.4   168.1

TOTAL  $ 474.6 $342.2 $(5.5)  $(299.4)  $ 203.1   $ 715.0

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-13

Table of Contents

(A)  To record purchase price of $160 million and working capital adjustments of $34.4 million as of September 30, 2008 and $37.7 million as of December 31,

2007 for the Acquisitions.

(B)  To adjust pension / post-retirement benefits other than pension and accrued interest to reflect liabilities retained by NiSource.

(C)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s intangible assets retained by NiSource.

(D)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s common stock equity.

[…]

(P)  To provide for the income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments at an assumed tax rate of 40%.

(Q)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s plant acquisition premium amortization in connection with the Acquisitions.

(R)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s interest expense in connection with Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s short and long-term debt,
which will not transfer to Unitil.

(S)  To adjust outstanding common shares for issuance of Unitil’s new common stock.

(T)  To amortize transaction costs over 10 years as authorized by utility regulators.

(U)  To adjust interest expense due to issuance of new long-term debt by Northern Utilities and Granite State and interest related to the utilization of Unitil’s
revolving line of credit to finance working capital.

F-14

Table of Contents

UNITIL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES (includes NU & GS)
PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(Millions except common shares and per share data)

  UNITIL

NU &
GS  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO
FORMA

   For the Acquisitions

For the
Offering and

Related
Transactions

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007
Operating Revenues:

Electric  $ 225.0 $ 0.0 $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 0.0   $ 225.0
Gas   34.2  133.3  0.0   0.0   0.0   167.5
Other   3.7  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   3.7

Total Operating Revenues   262.9  133.3  0.0   0.0   0.0   396.2

Operating Expenses:
Purchased Electricity   165.4  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   165.4
Purchased Gas   21.3  85.7  0.0   0.0   0.0   107.0
Operation and Maintenance   26.2  26.6  0.0   0.0   0.0   52.8
Conservation & Load Management   3.6  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   3.6
Depreciation and Amortization   17.8  11.0  (2.1) (O)  (2.6) (Q)  0.7  (T)  24.8
Provisions for Taxes:

Local Property and Other   5.6  2.8  0.0   0.0   0.0   8.4
Federal and State Income   4.5  1.7  0.8  (P)  2.8  (P)  (4.4) (P)  5.4

Total Operating Expenses   244.4  127.8  (1.3)   0.2   (3.7)   367.4

Operating Income   18.5  5.5  1.3   (0.2)   3.7   28.8
Non-Operating Expenses   0.2  0.1  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.3

Income Before Interest Expense   18.3  5.4  1.3   (0.2)   3.7   28.5
Interest Expense, net   9.6  3.4  0.0   (4.9) (R)  10.1  (U)  18.2

Net Income   8.7  2.0  1.3   4.7   (6.4)   10.3
Less: Dividends on Preferred Stock   0.1  0.0  0.0   0.0   0.0   0.1

Earnings Applicable to Common Shareholders  $ 8.6 $ 2.0 $ 1.3   $ 4.7   $ (6.4)  $ 10.2

Average Common Shares Outstanding—Basic (000s)   5,659   2,000  (S)   7,659
Average Common Shares Outstanding—Diluted (000s)   5,672   2,000   7,672

Earning per Common Share ($)
Basic  $ 1.52   $ 1.33
Diluted  $ 1.52   $ 1.33

(The accompanying Notes are an integral part of these financial statements.)

F-15

Table of Contents

(A)  To record purchase price of $160 million and working capital adjustments of $34.4 million as of September 30, 2008 and $37.7 million as of December 31,

2007 for the Acquisitions.

(B)  To adjust pension / post-retirement benefits other than pension and accrued interest to reflect liabilities retained by NiSource.

(C)  To eliminate Northern Utilities’ and Granite State’s intangible assets retained by NiSource.